RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Operation Force: 160 ± 50gf  Brown (N)
• Stroke: 0.25+0.2/-0.1mm
• Operation Temperature Range: -20°C to +70°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -30°C to +80°C

Soldering:
R = Lead Free Solderable
HOW TO ORDER:
Tactile & SMT Switch Type With 2 Led (4.1 X 6.8mm)
Left Led Color:
 = Non Led
LR = Red
LO = Soft Orange
LG = Green
LB = Blue
LA = Amber
LB5 = Blue (Led 5mA)
Operating Force:
W = White, 160g
M u l t i  F u n c t i o n  S w i t c h e s
SMD Tactile Switch with 2 LEDs (4.1 x 6.8 x 2.5mm)
ST2LED4168 Series
RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
Soldering Process
▲ Hand Soldering: Use a soldering iron of 30 watts controlled at 350°C approximately max 5
seconds while applying.
▲ Reflow Soldering: When applying reflow soldering, the peak temperature or the reflow oven
should be set to 260°C max.
▲ Condition for soldering: Reflow & non-washable type.
Temperature Profile：
Temperature
Room
150°
MAX 260°
60sec
120~150sec
TIME(sec)
255°
230°
5~10sec
Precaution in Handling
▲ After reflow, do not touch LED before cooling, or it could influence LED function.
▲ It is a normal material characteristic when yellowing on plastic after reflow.
▲ Care should be exercised so that flux from the upper part of the printed circuit board does not
adhere to the switch.
M u l t i  F u n c t i o n  S w i t c h e s
SMD Tactile Switch with 2 LEDs (4.1 x 6.8 x 2.5mm)
ST2LED4168 Series